
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

labels   -   Please ensure all your child’s belongings are labelled.  We always have a 

huge collection of lost property that we cannot return to owners. Although as a school we 

endeavour to assist the children with looking after their belongings, please note, it is not the 

school’s responsibility if items go missing.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Holidays -     A list of this year’s holidays and in-service days is on the next page for your 

information.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Rainy Days   -    A day at school can be a long one for children and getting outside for fresh 

air, exercise and fun with friends is vital.  For this reason we will ensure that children are only 

kept inside on days where rain or snow is particularly heavy.  Please ensure your child has warm 

outdoor clothing i.e. gloves, scarf, hat, waterproof jacket.                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

Classes for this session:  

Our classes and staff for this session are as follows:                                                                      

Clyde-Mrs MacDonald(CT), Miss Stewart & Ms Paterson 

Islay – Ms Howarth (CT) & Ms McGrath 

Lomond- Miss Rennie (CT) & Mrs Akhtar 

Nevis -Mrs Ramsay (CT) & Ms Kuper 

Thistle-Miss Connell (CT) & Mr Samuelson 

Inclusion support and NCT – Ms Turner 
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                       August 2021 

We welcome Ms Howarth as Class 

Teacher for our new class Islay, Ms 

Turner as Inclusion Support Teacher  and 

Ms McGrath  and Ms Paterson as our 

new Support for Learning Workers. 

 

As always if you require any further 
information please do not hesitate  
to contact : 
 
Mrs Blair  
 
Principal Teacher  
Sandwood  LCR 
 
0141 883 8367                                      

We  hope you all had an opportunity to enjoy the summer 

holidays.   

We are delighted to welcome our pupils and school 

community back to school for the 2020-2021 session and  

look forward to another busy, exciting year at Sandwood.                                                                                                   
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August 

• Thursday 12 August 2021 (Return date for Teachers & In-Service Day) 
• Friday 13 August 2021 (In-Service Day) 

• Monday 16 August 2021 (Return date for the pupils) 

September Weekend 

• Friday 24 September 2021 
• Monday 27 September 2021  

October 

• Friday 8 October 2021 (In-Service Day) 
• Monday 11 to Friday 15 October 2021 (October Week) 

December - Christmas and New Year 

• Schools close at 2.30 pm on Wednesday 22 December 2021 
• Thursday 23 December 2021 - Tuesday 4 January (Christmas holidays) 

January 

• Schools return on Wednesday 5 January 2022 

February Mid-term break 

• Monday 14 February 2022 
• Tuesday 15 February 2022 

• Wednesday 16 February 2022 (In-service day) 

April - Spring Holiday (Easter) 

• Schools close at 2.30 pm on Friday 1 April 2022 
• Good Friday 15 April 2022 

• Easter Monday 18 April 2022 
• Schools return on Tuesday 19 April 2022 

May 

• Monday 2 May 2022 (May Holiday) 
• Thursday 5 May 2022 (In-Service day to coincide with Scottish Local Government 

Elections) 
• Friday 27 May 2022 and Monday 30 May 2022 (May Weekend) 

June 

• Schools Close at 1.00 pm on Friday 24 June 2022 

 


